

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/OS.45/2016

Appellant : Shri Rohit Choudhury.

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o Director, Kaziranga National Park & Tiger

Reserve, Golaghat, Assam.

Date of hearing : 24.10.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Shri Pinuel Basumatary,

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 24.10.2016

The Appellant absent without information.

The SPIO present. He has submitted a Written Statement dated nil. The First Appellate Authority/Director, Kaziranga National Park & Tiger Reserve, Golaghat has also submitted a Written Statement dated 14.10.2016.

Perused the Written Statements. The circumstances in which delay in furnishing the information has been explained and it has been submitted that information was furnished through a letter dated 17.06.2016, that is after the Second Appeal dated 07.06.2016 had been filed with the Commission.

Considering that the SPIO has since furnished the information, the Second Appeal Case is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/OS.45/2016/ 14-A

Dtd. 24.10.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Director, Kaziranga National Park & Tiger Reserve, P.O.-Bokakhat, District- Golaghat, Assam, Pin 785 612 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/ Director, Kaziranga National Park & Tiger Reserve, P.O.-Bokakhat, District- Golaghat, Assam, Pin 785 612 for information.
- 3. Shri Rohit Choudhury, N-71, Lower Ground Floor, Greater Kailash Part-I, New Delhi-48 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
 - 5. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission